(\
K	\mathbf{C}
	1
6	
C	1
•	1

FORM PTO-1595	01 - 26 - 2007	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		Patent and Trademark Office	
		EET	
	103366044	Attorney Docket No.: 066829-5115	
To the Commissioner for Patents		P ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name T 8	A Mobile Phones Limited	
1.) Minh LE 2.) Michael GUILBAUD	Name: 1 &	A Mobile Phones Limited	
3.) Muriel GOHN			
	Internal Add	Iress:	
Additional names of conveying party(ies)	attached?		
☐ Yes No	Street Addre	ess: Room 904, Tower 1	
	Sirect / Idaire	China Hong Kong City	
		33 Canton Road, Tsimsha Tsui, Kowloon	
		HONG KONG	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State:	Zip:	
	State.	Σιμ.	
Security Agreement Change	of Name		
Other	Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 1.) June 14, 2006	☐ Yes No		
2.) July 3, 2006 2.) June 16, 2006	☐ Yes □	☑ 140	
2.) Julie 10, 2000			
4. New Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application the execu	ition date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/45	59,406 B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
	l.N.a		
Additional numbers attached: Yes	INO		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total nui	mber of applications and patents involved: 1	
correspondence concerning documen	it should be	-	
mailed:	7. Total fee	e (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _\$40.00	
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	☐ Encl	losed	
nume. Robert 3. Gayottek	Auth	norized to be charged to Deposit Account 0-0310	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bo		Account No. 50-0310	
Customer No. 09629		duplicate page if paying by deposit ac unt)	
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave	. _{N W}	1 50	
	20004	000 00000 00 DA	
9. Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	$\bigcirc \bigcirc$	WH -	
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040	Trolle	January 23, 2007	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	January 23, 2007 Date including cover sheet, attachments and accurate the state of the state o	
	Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments and occurrents: 2	
		10	

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Minh LE, Michael GUILBAUD and Muriel GOHNU of 3, rue de l'école de Mars 92200 Neuilly sur Seine FRANCE, Résidence la Rose des Vents, Apt. 22 Bât A, 1 chemin de Mounède 31100 Toulouse France and 37, rue des Landes 78400 Chatou FRANCE

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "Method for synchronizing at least one multimedia peripheral of a portable communication device, and corresponding portable communication devicer" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas.

T & A MOBILE PHONES LIMITED.

Room 904, Tower 1, China Hong Kong City, 33 Canton Road, Tsimsha Tsui, Kowloon

HONG KONG

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

		ite 910 , New Yo	•	ER & HAROUN, LLP of 317 ates of America to insert here in		
parent	170 1	filed	May 5, 200	_ and Confirmation number 16) the filing date and		
application number of said application when known.						
Date:	14106/06	Minh LE	hu			
		s/	1			
Date:	03/02/06	Michael GUILB	ATTO IN Soud			
		s/	4.			
Date:	16.06.06	Muriel GOHN	-			
		s/ 115000				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/23/2007 REEL: 018835 FRAME: 0789

PATENT